13:22

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Diamond Data Systems, Inc.	Name: Informatics, Ltd.
Diamond Data Systems, inc.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1400 10th Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership	CityPlano State: ^{TX} Zip: 75074
Corporation-State Texas	
Other	Individual(s) difizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
X Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If a ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: December 9, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2764129
Additional rumber(s) attached Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Charles W. Gaines	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 832570	8. Deposit account number:
	08-2395
City: Richardson State X Zip: 75083	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Charles W. Gaines Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0322

DOCKET NO. _____ TRADEMARK

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Assignor, Diamond Data Systems, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a business address at 1778 N. Plano Road, Suite 110, Richardson, Texas 75081, has adopted, used, and is currently using in its business the mark "QUICKSTORE POINT-OF-SALE" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Registration No. 2,764,129 dated September 16, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, Informatics, Ltd. is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark "QUICKSTORE POINT-OF-SALE" and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

David Johnson

President

Diamond Data Systems, Inc.

Date:

12-9-04

²/2005 13:22

HITT GAINES, PC

9724808865 → 17033065995

NO.965 **P**ØØ3

INFORMATICS INC;

9725161110;

Jan-11-05 10:03AM;

Page 3/3

STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF Colin 8

on this Haday of December, 2004, before me appeared

he signed it as a free act on behalf of the corporation, Diamond Data Systems, Inc., with authority to do so.

Mary L. Leiker Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

8-23-05

DEDUCATION DEDUCATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P